Other receivables
Loans and advances to Members

12,935
-

24,138
-

-
93,115

-
15,532

-
-
-

2,198

-
-

2,052
-
-

7,993

-
309
372

20
403

-

12,935
15,841
26,562

20
403

103,306

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES
Member deposits
Wholesale borrowings

58,988
-

86,202
-

954
-

-
-

146,144
-

Floating
Interest Rate

Fixed interest maturing in Non-interest
bearing

Total carrying
amount as per

Statement of
Financial Position

$’000
2016

$’000
1 year or less

$’000
+1 to 5 years

$’000
2016

$’000
2016

FINANCIAL ASSETS
Cash & balances with bank
Financial investments - held to maturity
Financial investments – available for sale
Shares (Cuscal and Indue)
Other receivables
Loans and advances to Members

8,080
-
-
-
-

92,411

-
11,594

1,501
-
-

2,655

-
-

20,935
-
-

3,625

-
-
-

209
331

-

8,080
11,594
22,436

209
331

98,691

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES
Member deposits
Wholesale borrowings

51,840
-

79,769
-

-
-

-
-

131,609
-

51

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2017

25. RISK MANAGEMENT
Continued…

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates: to post tax profit and equity.

2017 2016

Post Tax Profit
Higher / (Lower)

2017 2016
$’000 $’000

+0.50% (50 Basis Points) +0.25% (25 Basis Points) 121 39
-0.25% (25 Basis Points) -0.50% (50 Basis Points) (60) (78)

2017 2016

Equity
Higher / (Lower)

2017 2016
$’000 $’000

+0.50% (50 Basis Points) +0.25% (25 Basis Points) 84 39
-0.25% (25 Basis Points) -0.50% (50 Basis Points) (42) (78)

The above interest rate risk sensitivity is unrepresentative of the risks inherent in the financial assets and financial liabilities, as the sensitivity
analysis does not reflect the maturing of fixed interest financial assets and financial liabilities within the next 12 months.

26. CAPITAL

The Co-operative maintains an actively managed capital base to cover risks inherent in the business. The adequacy of the Co-operative's capital is
monitored using, among other measures, the rules and ratios established by the Australian Prudential Regulatory Authority (APRA). The capital
ratio of 22.4% as at 30 June 2017 exceeds the APRA minimum requirement. Should capital fall to 17% a 3 year forecast is performed to ensure